

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2221/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2019 in PIL No. 53904/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.P. MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.12605/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, (Sr. Adv.) AAG UP  
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Divya A. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Senior Advocate appearing in support of the petition submits that the petitioner is not challenging any of the directions issued by the High Court in Para 23 of its decision. It is submitted that the present petition is confined only so far as the award of compensation in the sum of Rs.25 lakhs as directed by the High Court.

Issue notice confined only to the award of compensation.

Pending further consideration, the direction as regards compensation as aforesaid, shall be stayed.

Ms. Anindita Mitra, learned advocate appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf of the present respondent.

The respondent is at liberty to file affidavit in reply within two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List for final disposal on 17.03.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR